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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Ashton, Lewis A. 
12212 Potts Lane 
King George, VA 22485

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.King George, VA

01/11/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Barnabi, Robert E. 
9435 Woodland Way 
King George, VA 22485

1.KBR 
2.Mechanical Engineer 
3.Huntsville, Al

03/02/2021 $50.00 $130.00

Barnabi, Robert E. 
9435 Woodland Way 
King George, VA 22485

1.KBR 
2.Mechanical Engineer 
3.Huntsville, Al

03/30/2021 $50.00 $180.00

Brown, Robert W. 
364 Brandon Lane 
Heathsville, VA 22473

1.Self employed 
2.Engineering Consultant 
3.Heathsville VA

01/11/2021 $50.00 $200.00

Burton, Edwin T. 
155 Hayden Road 
Weems, VA 22576

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Weems VA

03/10/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Burton, Patricia A. 
155 Hayden Road 
Weems, VA 22576

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Weems VA

03/10/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Capital One Services LLC 
PO Box 85508 
Richmond, VA 23285-5508

1. 
2.Financial services 
3.Richmond VA

03/31/2021 $1,000.00 $2,500.00

Carden, Herbert W 
3904 Exeter Rd 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond VA

01/11/2021 $200.00 $200.00

Church, Michael  
11499 James Madison Hwy 
King George, VA 22485

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.King George VA

03/11/2021 $50.00 $300.00

Clotfelter, George  
8512 Summerbeam Drive 
King George, VA 22485

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Dahlgren, VA

03/19/2021 $300.00 $300.00

Davita 
PO Box 4328 
Federal Way, WA 98063

1. 
2.Medical 
3.Federal Way WA

01/11/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Dominion Political Action Committee - VA 
PO Box 26666 
Richmond, VA 23261

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond VA

01/11/2021 $2,500.00 $5,000.00
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Edmonds, Frederic D. 
307 Spring Hill 
Lancaster, VA 22503

1.The United Group 
2.Sales executive 
3.Lake Forest, IL

03/02/2021 $100.00 $200.00

Forrester, Ronald D. 
789 Alfonso Road 
Lancaster, VA 22503

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Lancaster VA

01/11/2021 $150.00 $150.00

Friends of Siobhan Dunnavant 
PO Box 70849 
Henrico, VA 23255

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Henrico VA

03/10/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Gartland, James F. 
14347 James Madison Pkwy 
King George, VA 22485

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.King George VA

03/31/2021 $200.00 $300.00

Hinman, William W. 
67 Mercers Way 
Irvington, VA 22480

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Irvington, VA

03/15/2021 $50.00 $200.00

Iannicelli, Don  
4131 Deep Cove Landing 
King George, VA 22485

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.King George, VA

03/25/2021 $150.00 $250.00

Kessler, Eric  
6315 Vista Court 
King George, VA 22485

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.King George, VA

03/29/2021 $100.00 $170.00

Manns, Michael  
PO Box 117 
Bowling Green, VA 22427

1.Pitts and Manns Realty, Inc. 
2.Real Estate Broker 
3.Bowling Green, VA

03/12/2021 $100.00 $250.00

Mastel, Franklin P. 
20 Patterson Lane 
Lancaster, VA 22503

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Lancaster, VA

03/22/2021 $100.00 $200.00

Meridian Waste Acquisitions LLC 
5925 Carnegie Blvd Ste 370 BS 
Charlotte, NC 28209

1. 
2.Waste management 
3.Charlotte NC

01/11/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Monroe, Douglas D. 
PO Box 1419 
Kilmarnock, VA 22482

1.Chesapeake Bank 
2.Banker 
3.Kilmarnock VA

03/10/2021 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Neal, William D 
457 Wilton Woods Dr 
Hague, VA 22469

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Hague VA

03/02/2021 $100.00 $300.00
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NiSource Inc PAC 
200 Civic Center Dr 
Columbus, OH 43215

1. 
2.Energy utilitity 
3.Columbus OH

01/11/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Olverson, Cas  
1453 Melrose Rd 
Lottsburg, VA 22511

1.Port and Starboard Real Estate, Inc. 
2.Business owner 
3.Lottsburg, VA

03/31/2021 $99.00 $149.00

Parker, Beth B. 
1981 Leedstown Road 
Oak Grove, VA 22443

1.Self employed 
2.Farming 
3.Oak Grove, VA

01/11/2021 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Proes, Roger E. 
12221 Canterbury Ct 
King George, VA 22485

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.King George, VA

01/11/2021 $250.00 $250.00

Reuwer, Kenneth S. 
183 LaGrange Avenue 
Kilmarnock, VA 22482

1.Northern Neck Consulting, LLC 
2.Consultant 
3.Kilmarnock, VA

03/26/2021 $27.12 $136.77

Revere, Carlton S 
95 Barn Elms Ct 
Hartfield, VA 23071

1.Revere Gas Co 
2.Vice President 
3.Laneview VA

02/22/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Shelton, Gilbert L 
18253 Moss Neck Manor Rd 
Fredericksburg, VA 22408

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Fredericksburg VA

03/11/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Shelton, Gilbert L 
18253 Moss Neck Manor Rd 
Fredericksburg, VA 22408

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Fredericksburg VA

03/25/2021 $500.00 $1,500.00

Smail, Richard E 
531 Mattox Ave 
Colonial Beach, VA 22443

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Colonial Beach VA

03/10/2021 $100.00 $400.00

T-Mobile Inc. 
12920 SE 38th Street 
Bellevue, WA 98006

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Bellevue WA

01/11/2021 $250.00 $250.00

Turner, Horatio W. 
19533 Stoney Point Rd 
King George, VA 22485

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.King George VA

03/25/2021 $100.00 $200.00

Verizon Good Government Club 
703 E Grace St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Richmond VA

01/12/2021 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
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Total This Period $20,576.12
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Full Name and Address of Payer

Reason/Type of Payment Date Received Payment 
Amount

Atlantic Union Bank 
5839 Richmond Road 
Warsaw, VA 22572

Interest earned 01/29/2021 $1.12

Atlantic Union Bank 
5839 Richmond Road 
Warsaw, VA 22572

Interest earned 02/26/2021 $1.01

Atlantic Union Bank 
5839 Richmond Road 
Warsaw, VA 22572

Interest earned 03/31/2021 $1.12

Total This Period $3.25
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Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Software fees Margaret 
Ransone 01/04/2021 $17.41

Domain.com 
10 Corporate Dr Ste 300 
Burlington, ME 01803

Website expense John G. 
Selph 01/09/2021 $2.50

Postmaster 
72 Northumberland Hwy 
Callao, VA 22435

Postage John G. 
Selph 01/12/2021 $55.00

OfficeMax/Depot 6605 
10091 Brook Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

Office supplies John G. 
Selph 01/13/2021 $50.30

OfficeMax/Depot 6605 
10091 Brook Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

Office supplies John G. 
Selph 01/13/2021 $4.20

OfficeMax/Depot 6605 
10091 Brook Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

Office supplies John G. 
Selph 01/13/2021 $23.57

Postmaster 
72 Northumberland Hwy 
Callao, VA 22435

Postage John G. 
Selph 01/16/2021 $27.75

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Social media John G. 
Selph 02/02/2021 $14.89

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Accounting, reporting and consulting services John G. 
Selph 02/08/2021 $1,085.00

Domain.com 
10 Corporate Dr Ste 300 
Burlington, ME 01803

Website expense John G. 
Selph 02/10/2021 $2.50

Domain.com 
10 Corporate Dr Ste 300 
Burlington, ME 01803

Website expense John G. 
Selph 03/01/2021 $107.40

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Service apps  GSuite John G. 
Selph 03/03/2021 $12.00

Treasurer Westmoreland County 
PO Box 68 
Montross, VA 22520

Primary filing fee John G. 
Selph 03/08/2021 $352.80
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Domain.com 
10 Corporate Dr Ste 300 
Burlington, ME 01803

Website expense John G. 
Selph 03/10/2021 $2.50

Mailchimp 
675 Ponce De Leon Ave NE E178 
Atlanta, GA 30308

Email services John G. 
Selph 03/30/2021 $30.99

Anedot 
5555 Hilton Avenue 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 03/31/2021 $120.87

Total This Period $1,909.68
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 36 $20,576.12

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 38 $2,493.10

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 74 $23,069.22

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $3.25

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $1,909.68

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $1,909.68

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $84,402.28

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $23,069.22

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$3.25

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $23,072.47

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $107,474.75

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$1,909.68

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $1,909.68

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $105,565.07

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $52,750.48

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $49,548.20

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $23,072.47

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $72,620.67

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $125,371.15

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $17,896.40

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$1,909.68

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $19,806.08

29. Ending Balance $105,565.07
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